
Percent Of
Low BidTotal BidRank Vendor Bid Type Bid Status

1 J. MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC. $682,000.00 100.00%Irregular Non-Winning Bid

2 COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC. $687,000.00 100.73%Responsive Winning bid

3 FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. $747,000.00 109.53%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

4 GOMEZ & SON FENCE CORP. $890,000.00 130.50%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

5 QUALI-BUILT HOMES INC $985,000.00 144.43%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

6 ROADS, INC. OF NWF $1,188,000.00 174.19%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section
120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute
a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.NOTICE  OF INTENT TO 
 AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY

Fed Aid No:
03200611

60 CALENDAR DAYS
Counties:

June 11, 2020 02:00 PM
District 3

Call Order:Letting:
District:

009

Contract Desc:

 
OKALOOSA, SANTA
ROSA

E3T95

Project(s):

Contract:

Contract Time:

Vendor Ranking

MILTON MAINTENANCE - FENCING
42214227295 (*)
N/A
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Contract Time:
District 3District:

The work under this Site-Specific Lump Sum Contract consists of the removal and replacement of existing wildlife fence
along the SR 8 (Interstate 10) right-of-way line, both eastbound and westbound, in Santa Rosa County due to damage from
recent wildfires.  Work limits extend from Mile Marker 23.400 to Mile Marker 25.000, include installing wildlife fence at all
culverts, and new fence construction (including all fence components) shall be in accordance with the two-page fence detail
included in the attachment.  Other work associated with this contract includes the removal and disposal of fire damaged
trees.  Trees designated for removal have been marked in the field by the Department, and stump grinding is required for all
trees removed.  Removal of all fire damaged trees, as well as all stump grinding, will be considered incidental to the work
being completed.  Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are also incidental to this contract.

60 CALENDAR DAYS Project(s):OKALOOSA, SANTA
ROSA

Counties:
42214227295 (*)

Fed Aid No:

MILTON MAINTENANCE - FENCING

N/A

Contract Descr:

Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price
Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) J. MILLER CONSTRUCTION
INC.

(2) COLLINS LAND SERVICES,
INC.

(3) FAITH CONSTRUCTION
GROUP, INC.Units

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 (FENCE REPAIR (LFSECTION:

0005 0999  2
LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE
BIDDING

(1.000)
LS

682,000.00000 682,000.00 687,000.00000 687,000.00 747,000.00000 747,000.00

$747,000.00$682,000.00 $687,000.00Section Totals:0001 FENCE REPAIR (LF)

$682,000.00 $687,000.00 747,000.00Contract Grand Totals:
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Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price
Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) GOMEZ & SON FENCE
CORP.

(5) QUALI-BUILT HOMES INC (6) ROADS, INC. OF NWF
Units

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 (FENCE REPAIR (LFSECTION:

0005 0999  2
LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE
BIDDING

(1.000)
LS

890,000.00000 890,000.00 985,000.00000 985,000.00 1,188,000.00000 1,188,000.00

$1,188,000.00$890,000.00 $985,000.00Section Totals:0001 FENCE REPAIR (LF)

$890,000.00 $985,000.00 1,188,000.00Contract Grand Totals:
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NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section
120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute
a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.
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